



Birla Cable Limited

Regd. Office & Works :
Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 Madhya Pradesh, India.
Telephone : +91 07662 400580 · Fax : +91 07662 400680
E-Mail : headoffice@birlacable.com · Website : www.birlacable.com
PAN No. AABCB1380L · CIN No. L31300MP1992PLC007190
GSTIN : 23AABCB1380L1ZW

BCL/CS/2023-24/Reg.47

11 MAY 2024

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort,
MUMBAI-400 001

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI-400 051

Company's Scrip Code: 500060

Company's Scrip Code: BIRLACABLE

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 published in Newspapers viz. – Financial Express (in English) and Dainik Jagran (in Hindi) on 11th May, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for Birla Cable Ltd.

(Nitin Arora)
Company Secretary

Encl: As above.



NOVARTIS NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024

Particulars	(₹ in Million)			
	3 months ended 31.03.2024	3 months ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	915.9	925.0	3,967.5	4,368.5
Net Profit for the period before tax	213.3	233.1	1,228.4	1,153.8
Net Profit for the period after tax	146.8	250.2	851.9	1,033.6
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	158.9	281.3	864.0	1,064.7
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4	123.4
Other Equity			7,324.8	7,633.2
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised)				
Basic and Diluted (₹)	5.95*	10.13*	34.50	41.86

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
 - Total income for the year ended 31 March, 2024 and 31 March, 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 187.8 million and ₹ 267.5 million respectively and for the quarter ended 31 March, 2024 and 31 March, 2023 ₹ 4.9 million and ₹ 50.5 million respectively.
- Total income for the year ended 31 March, 2024 and 31 March, 2023 includes profit on disposal of assets ₹ 32.1 million and ₹ 26.5 million respectively. Total income for year ended 31 March, 2024, includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.8 million.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10 May, 2024

By Order of the Board
Shilpa Joshi
Whole time Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN:09775615



BIRLA CABLE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa-486 006 (M.P.)
CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190
Telephone No.: 07662-400580 • Fax No.: 07662-400680
Email: headoffice@birlacable.com • Website: www.birlacable.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17471.62	16197.32	24530.33	68549.80	79219.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.95	507.71	1712.36	2978.58	4396.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.95	507.71	1712.36	2978.58	4396.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	158.98	379.89	1273.32	2214.23	3293.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(267.78)	637.22	1581.99	2908.68	4737.99
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				22100.28	19941.60
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) for the period	0.53	1.27	4.24	7.38	10.98

Key Audited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17471.62	16197.32	24530.33	68549.80	79219.75
2	Profit before Tax	202.44	502.15	1734.60	3013.10	4451.43
3	Profit after Tax	146.47	374.33	1295.56	2248.75	3348.66
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(279.92)	631.55	1607.54	2942.81	4794.68

- Notes:**
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend at the rate of ₹ 1.75 (17.50%) per fully paid up equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each for the year ended 31st March, 2024. The payment of dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.birlacable.com.

Date : 10th May, 2024

For Birla Cable Limited
(Harsh V. Lodha)
Chairman
DIN: 00394094
Kolkata

TATA TATA MOTORS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799
Email: inv_rel@tata.com Website: www.tatamotors.com
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,19,986.31	1,10,577.14	1,05,932.35	4,37,927.77	3,45,966.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (before tax and exceptional items)	9,457.40	7,775.52	5,090.71	28,932.17	1,803.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	9,369.31	7,687.22	4,875.39	27,955.11	3,393.93
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	17,528.59	7,145.43	5,496.04	31,806.75	2,689.87
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	17,168.50	11,746.89	8,314.32	38,130.67	774.54
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	766.50	766.32	766.02	766.50	766.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	84,151.52	44,555.77
Securities Premium Account	14,263.20	14,222.68	14,164.33	14,263.20	14,164.33
Net worth	84,918.02	67,826.77	45,321.79	84,918.02	45,321.79
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	98,500.09	1,07,355.07	1,25,660.47	98,500.09	1,25,660.47
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	1.16	1.58	2.77	1.16	2.77
Earnings per share (EPS)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 45.42	18.32	14.11	81.95	6.29
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 45.36	18.30	14.10	81.88	6.29
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 45.52	18.42	14.21	82.05	6.39
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 45.46	18.40	14.20	81.96	6.39
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	127.08	211.34	211.34	127.08	211.34
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.68	0.51	0.46	0.75	0.23
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	6.26	4.85	3.29	4.52	1.17

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Audited				
Total Income from Operations	20,260.24	18,668.56	20,142.13	73,303.08	65,757.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,632.13	1,197.22	1,363.09	5,042.41	1,537.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,545.60	4,866.12	1,085.85	7,850.82	1,254.80
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2,126.40	4,570.05	2,695.56	7,902.08	2,728.13
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	2,202.84	4,729.68	2,663.98	8,340.53	2,477.78
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	766.50	766.32	766.02	766.50	766.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	29,376.55	21,703.83
Securities Premium Account	14,585.20	14,544.68	14,486.33	14,585.20	14,486.33
Net worth	30,143.05	27,902.59	22,469.85	30,143.05	22,469.85
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	13,771.04	14,305.01	18,872.44	13,771.04	18,872.44
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.46	0.51	0.84	0.46	0.84
Earnings per share (EPS)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 5.54	11.92	7.03	20.61	7.11
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 5.53	11.90	7.02	20.60	7.11
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 5.64	12.02	7.13	20.71	7.21
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 5.63	12.00	7.12	20.70	7.21
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	127.08	211.34	211.34	127.08	211.34
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	2.25	0.32	0.58	0.98	0.48
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	6.28	5.02	4.95	5.02	1.98

The above Standalone results include the Company's proportionate share of Income and expenditure in its Joint Operation, namely Tata Cummins Private Limited and its subsidiary.

- Notes:**
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on May 9, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 10, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the standalone and consolidated results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/ as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.nseindia.com and BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com.

Tata Motors Limited
Girish Wagh
Executive Director

Mumbai, May 10, 2024

VIVRITI CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited)
CIN-U65929TN2017PLC117196
Regd. Office: Prestige Zakkria Metropolitan No. 200/1-B, 2nd Floor, Block -1, Annasalai, Chennai - 600002
Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2024		Quarter ended 31 March 2023		Year ended 31 March 2024		Year ended 31 March 2023	
		(Audited)		(Audited)		(Audited)		(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	30,290.57	19,698.13	102,396.88	65,315.13				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,187.04	5,644.57	25,535.50	17,284.47				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,187.04	5,644.57	25,535.50	17,284.47				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,308.33	4,256.05	19,125.95	12,929.75				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,847.73	4,564.76	19,639.33	12,420.53				
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,766.21	1,708.12	1,766.21	1,708.12				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	47,103.12	24,780.72	47,103.12	24,780.72				
8	Securities Premium Account	131,429.10	120,983.51	131,429.10	120,983.51				
9	Net worth	189,392.45	156,474.55	189,392.45	156,474.55				
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	703,203.76	501,988.84	703,203.76	501,988.84				
11	Outstanding Optionally convertible redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-				
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.48	3.07	3.48	3.07				
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1. Basic:		6.59	4.53	20.10	13.91				
2. Diluted:		6.46	4.42	19.71	13.57				
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil				
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA				
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA				
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA				

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and year to date audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date audited financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE: www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.vivriticapital.com)).
 - For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For Vivriti Capital Limited
(formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited)
Sd/-
Vineet Sukumar
Managing Director
DIN: 06848801
Place : Chennai
Date : 09 May, 2024

VIVRITI CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited)
CIN-U65929TN2017PLC117196
Regd. Office: Prestige Zakkria Metropolitan No. 200/1-B, 2nd Floor, Block -1, Annasalai, Chennai - 600002
Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2024
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ending March 31, 2024		Year ending March 31, 2023	
		(Audited)		(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	107,931.20	68,807.66		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,777.89	17,791.36		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,777.89	17,791.36		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,305.50	13,489.10		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	814.68	(12,916.58)		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,766.22	1,708.12		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	150,231.38	146,552.16		
8	Securities Premium Account	133,559.78	123,097.34		
9	Net worth	300,239.99</			

